

NIFA

REQUEST FOR CHANGE – BYLAWS

Date: 12/10/2022

Name: Lewis Liang

Bylaw 11.6 B

CURRENT LANGUAGE

PROPOSED REVISIONS

REVISED BYLAW

B. Additional invitations shall be extended to second, third, and fourth place Regional winners on the basis of total teams authorized to participate in the National Intercollegiate SAFECON by the Executive Committee. These invitations shall be allotted according to the following formula.

B. Additional invitations shall be extended to schools in ranked order (determined by Regional SAFECON standings) of all Regional SAFECON participants second, third, and fourth place Regional winners on the basis of total teams authorized to participate in the National Intercollegiate SAFECON by the Executive Committee. These invitations shall be allotted according to the following formula. 11.6 Invitations to NIFA regional members to participate in the National Intercollegiate SAFECON

B. Additional invitations shall be extended to schools in ranked order (determined by Regional SAFECON standings) of all Regional SAFECON participants on the basis of total teams authorized to participate in the National Intercollegiate SAFECON by the Executive Committee. These invitations shall be allotted according to the following formula. Region SAFECON winners will be granted invitations to the National SAFECON per the formula in the bylaws without limitations.

The current Bylaw limits invitations to the second thru fourth place Regional winners.

BYLAWS COMMITTEE USE ONLY:

COMMITTEE COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATONS:

NIFA Council has approved the bylaw chang as written above.

|--|

NΟ·	
NO.	



Recommend Passage With the Following Changes in Language: